

## **For Immediate Release**

## Klein Tools® Knee Pad Sleeves Recognized with Showstopper Award at 2022 NECA Convention

AUSTIN, TX., October 18, 2022 – Klein Tools, a 165-year-old family-owned American manufacturer of professional tools, is proud to announce that its Heavy Duty Knee Pad Sleeves have won a Showstopper Award at the 2022 National Electrical Contractors Association (NECA) Convention in Austin, Texas.

Sponsored by *Electrical Contractor* magazine, the Showstopper Showcase and Awards are the electrical construction industry's most distinguished manufacturer acknowledgment. The Showcase itself gives attendees a chance to see and experience the latest products, while a panel of expert judges determine which products will walk away with awards.

Klein Tools' Heavy Duty Knee Pad Sleeves feature triple layer protection with interior neoprene foam padding, providing professionals with all-day comfort. The unique design keeps the knee pads close to the body for a second-skin fit, allowing for agility when working in tight spaces, and letting the user wear the sleeves under or over pants. The sleeves are made of a lightweight, breathable mesh, and feature an elastic cuff with slip-resistant silicone to keep them in place.

"The Heavy Duty Knee Pad Sleeves have been an amazing addition to Klein Tools' lineup of personal protective equipment in the last year," says Greg Palese, Vice President of Marketing at Klein Tools. "Klein Tools is always looking for innovative ways to help keep professionals safe on the jobsite, and these sleeves do just that. We are proud of the team of engineers and product managers that brought these sleeves to shelves and are thrilled that the team at NECA recognized the innovation Klein Tools has brought to trade professionals worldwide."

For more information on Klein Tools, please visit www.kleintools.com.

## **About Klein Tools**

Since 1857 Klein Tools, a family-owned and operated company, has been designing, developing and manufacturing premium-quality, professional-grade hand tools. The majority of Klein tools are manufactured in plants throughout the United States and are the No. 1 choice among professional electricians and other tradespeople. Klein is a registered trademark of Klein Tools, Inc. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.kleintools.com">www.kleintools.com</a>